
                        Parbold Hill Race, Lancashire
   Parbold Hill Race, Lancashire    14th February 2026                   RESULTS                          Program: UKresults.net & UKtimers.net   

 Pos         Name         Cat Cat/Pos         Club/Team           Time        Pos         Name         Cat Cat/Pos         Club/Team           Time 

   1 Cameron Jeffers      MS    1/66  [Unattached]   (225 )     00:44:46      101 Peter Lee            M50   9/43  Liverpool Running Bugs    00:58:34 
   2 Nick Turner          M40   1/42  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:45:19      102 Graham Lee           M40  23/42  Widnes Running Club       00:58:37 
   3 Sam Fernhart         MS    2/66  [Unattached]   (127 )     00:45:41      103 Richard Beesley      M50  10/43  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:58:41 
   4 Mark Keenan          MS    3/66  Southport Waterloo        00:45:48      104 Daryl Mullen         M60   6/27  Newburgh Nomads           00:58:50 
   5 Thomas Fair          M40   2/42  [Unattached]   (116 )     00:46:13      105 Mark Hudson          M65   1/9   Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:59:07 
   6 Francois Rafferty    M55   1/34  Southport Waterloo        00:46:46      106 Tony Jackson         M65   2/9   Newburgh Nomads           00:59:13 
   7 Phil Watkinson       M40   3/42  Liverpool Running Bugs    00:46:48      107 Katie Sparkes        F35   1/16  Liverpool Running Bugs    00:59:31 
   8 Chris Banks          M40   4/42  Newburgh Nomads           00:46:50      108 Ryan Lee             MS   32/66  North Endurance           00:59:41 
   9 Kevin Polhill        M45   1/32  Kirkby Milers AC          00:46:54      109 Cat Eassom           F40   6/17  Chester Tri Club          00:59:43 
  10 Chris Birkett        M45   2/32  St. Helens & Sutton       00:47:00      110 Gary English         M60   7/27  Liverpool Running Club    00:59:49 
  11 Craig Connor         M40   5/42  Chester Tri Club          00:47:01      111 Adam Walsh           MS   33/66  [Unattached]   (475 )     00:59:50 
  12 Tom Newberry         MS    4/66  Billinge Running Club     00:47:58      112 Kylie Barlow         F35   2/16  St. Helens Striders       00:59:54 
  13 Thomas Harkin        M50   1/43  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:48:18      113 Tom Mattack          MS   34/66  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:59:55 
  14 David Riding         M45   3/32  Newburgh Nomads           00:48:28      114 Daniel Cooling       MS   35/66  Gin Pit Flyers            01:00:02 
  15 Harvey Fortis        MS    5/66  North Endurance           00:48:37      115 Carla Houghton       F35   3/16  Kirkby Milers AC          01:00:03 
  16 Wayne Gregson        M45   4/32  [Unattached]   (468 )     00:48:51      116 Amelia Newbold       FS    5/28  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:00:05 
  17 Michael Smith        M40   6/42  Newburgh Nomads           00:49:33      117 Jamie Jackson        MS   36/66  [Unattached]   (219 )     01:00:22 
  18 Debra Crook          F40   1/17  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:50:02      118 Robert Miller        MS   37/66  Billinge Running Club     01:00:28 
  19 Ed Carr              MS    6/66  [Unattached]   (59  )     00:50:06      119 Chris Pedder         M65   3/9   Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:00:30 
  20 David Hinde          M45   5/32  Chester Tri Club          00:50:10      120 Philip Taylor        M40  24/42  Knowsley Harriers AC      01:00:31 
  21 Colin Walsh          M40   7/42  North Endurance           00:50:16      121 David Kenneford      M55  11/34  Accrington Road Runners   01:00:40 
  22 William Hine         MS    7/66  Mossley Hill AC           00:50:31      122 Nicola Simpson       F40   7/17  [Unattached]   (406 )     01:00:41 
  23 Adrian Bramham       M60   1/27  Horwich RMI Harriers      00:50:46      123 Neil Goulding        M50  11/43  Newburgh Nomads           01:00:50 
  24 Vincent McCormack    MS    8/66  Mossley Hill AC           00:50:46      124 Graeme Higgins       M60   8/27  Wigan & Dist. Harrs & AC  01:00:52 
  25 Guy Parker           MS    9/66  Southwell Running Club    00:50:52      125 David Waide          M45  15/32  [Unattached]   (472 )     01:00:55 
  26 Matty Johnston       MS   10/66  Billinge Running Club     00:50:54      126 Martin Quinn         M50  12/43  Chorley Ath. & Tri Club   01:01:08 
  27 Simon Kelly          MS   11/66  Rivington Run Club        00:50:57      127 Jamie McMahon        M50  13/43  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:01:09 
  28 Paul Milburn         M40   8/42  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:51:03      128 Marc Laithwaite      M50  14/43  TheEnduranceStore.com     01:01:13 
  29 J. Rawlins-Williams  MS   12/66  Mossley Hill AC           00:51:30      129 Gemma Coe            F35   4/16  Chester Tri Club          01:01:16 
  30 Steven Nijs          M50   2/43  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:51:32      130 Anthony Metcalfe     M70   1/3   Mossley Hill AC           01:01:18 
  31 Lucas Farrell        M40   9/42  [Unattached]   (124 )     00:51:36      131 Steven Wilkinson     M50  15/43  Southport Waterloo        01:01:21 
  32 James Smith          MS   13/66  [Unattached]   (422 )     00:51:37      132 Matt Stretton        M45  16/32  [Unattached]   (441 )     01:01:27 
  33 Oli France           MS   14/66  Rivington Run Club        00:51:41      133 Mark Dunn            M45  17/32  [Unattached]   (104 )     01:01:36 
  34 Simon Edwards        M55   2/34  Buckley Runners           00:51:46      134 Richard Hankins      M50  16/43  Helsby Running Club       01:01:42 
  35 Michael Jones        M40  10/42  Rivington Run Club        00:51:50      135 Graham Cuddy         M60   9/27  Southport Waterloo        01:01:55 
  36 David Hickey         M40  11/42  [Unattached]   (194 )     00:51:55      136 Nigel Waterhouse     M60  10/27  Chester Tri Club          01:02:07 
  37 Ian Hayburn          M55   3/34  St. Helens & Sutton       00:52:00      137 Gareth Leonard       MS   38/66  St. Helens Striders       01:02:16 
  38 Phil Riding          M50   3/43  Penny Lane Striders       00:52:09      138 Melissa Dixon        FS    6/28  Dockside Runners          01:02:27 
  39 Noah Woolgar         MS   15/66  West Cheshire AC          00:52:12      139 Andrew Dean          M40  25/42  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:02:29 
  40 Andrew Foster        M55   4/34  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:52:17      140 J. Rawlins-Williams  MS   39/66  Mossley Hill AC           01:02:32 
  41 David Berry          MS   16/66  Leigh Harriers & AC       00:52:20      141 Reuben Brewer        MS   40/66  [Unattached]   (40  )     01:02:38 
  42 Phil Davies          MS   17/66  Newburgh Nomads           00:52:29      142 Richard Latten       M45  18/32  UTS Running Club          01:02:44 
  43 Robert Johnson       M40  12/42  [Unattached]   (229 )     00:52:38      143 Lucy Bradshaw        F35   5/16  Billinge Running Club     01:02:47 
  44 Paul Fisher          M45   6/32  Wigan Wheelers & Tri      00:52:51      144 Ollie Hulbert        M50  17/43  Newburgh Nomads           01:02:51 
  45 Luci Mullen          FS    1/28  Durham City Harriers      00:52:53      145 Michael Smith        M60  11/27  Lymm Runners              01:02:56 
  46 James Marsh          M45   7/32  Billinge Running Club     00:53:01      146 Stephen Potts        M40  26/42  [Unattached]   (356 )     01:03:10 
  47 Rob Lawrenson        MS   18/66  [Unattached]   (263 )     00:53:11      147 Martin McDonald      M45  19/32  [Unattached]   (334 )     01:03:18 
  48 David Brown          M50   4/43  Chester Tri Club          00:53:17      148 Tony Topping         M40  27/42  [Unattached]   (459 )     01:03:57 
  49 Mike Gall            M40  13/42  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:53:28      149 Clinton Halsall      M50  18/43  [Unattached]   (163 )     01:04:05 
  50 Emma Fulton          FS    2/28  Preston Harriers          00:53:33      150 Andrew Ritchie       M40  28/42  [Unattached]   (380 )     01:04:09 
  51 Sam Carr             MS   19/66  Billinge Running Club     00:53:33      151 Terry Lynch          M55  12/34  Penny Lane Striders       01:04:15 
  52 Scott Parry          MS   20/66  Billinge Running Club     00:53:43      152 Jack Thirlwell       MS   41/66  [Unattached]   (453 )     01:04:22 
  53 Peter Roberts        M40  14/42  [Unattached]   (383 )     00:53:46      153 Emma Ryder           FS    7/28  [Unattached]   (397 )     01:04:30 
  54 Joe McCarthy         M55   5/34  North Endurance           00:53:50      154 Holly Smith          FS    8/28  [Unattached]   (420 )     01:04:31 
  55 Andy Ross            MS   21/66  Helsby Running Club       00:53:51      155 Rob Coppell          M50  19/43  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:04:34 
  56 R. Rose-Coulthard    M40  15/42  [Unattached]   (392 )     00:54:05      156 Ian McCarthy         M60  12/27  Knowsley Harriers AC      01:04:43 
  57 Stephen Bennett      M45   8/32  [Unattached]   (20  )     00:54:19      157 Steven Roper         M40  29/42  [Unattached]   (391 )     01:04:52 
  58 Michael Waring       M55   6/34  Chester Tri Club          00:54:26      158 Carl Ashton          M50  20/43  [Unattached]   (8   )     01:05:04 
  59 Lily Birkett         FS    3/28  St. Helens & Sutton       00:54:28      159 Thomas Knight        MS   42/66  [Unattached]   (257 )     01:05:10 
  60 Daniel Smith         MS   22/66  [Unattached]   (416 )     00:54:32      160 Andrew McGlone       M40  30/42  Kirkby Milers AC          01:05:12 
  61 Ryan Black           M50   5/43  Widnes Running Club       00:54:40      161 Nicola Harrington    F35   6/16  Knowsley Harriers AC      01:05:13 
  62 Rebecca Wilkinson    F40   2/17  [Unattached]   (490 )     00:54:43      162 Shaun Geoghan        M55  13/34  Liverpool Running Bugs    01:05:18 
  63 Richard Carmichael   M40  16/42  North Endurance           00:54:45      163 Magnus Walker        M60  13/27  [Unattached]   (474 )     01:05:21 
  64 Darren Sankey        M45   9/32  Widnes Running Club       00:54:46      164 Kevin Wyke           M55  14/34  [Unattached]   (500 )     01:05:34 
  65 Grace Beesley        FS    4/28  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:54:57      165 Jon Mulhall          M45  20/32  Kirkby Milers AC          01:05:37 
  66 Peter Cordiner       MS   23/66  St. Helens Striders       00:55:03      166 Stefan Cornish       M50  21/43  [Unattached]   (81  )     01:05:48 
  67 Stella Hayden        F40   3/17  Penny Lane Striders       00:55:19      167 Richard Harris       M60  14/27  Newburgh Nomads           01:05:51 
  68 Richard Bardon       M50   6/43  TheEnduranceStore.com     00:55:24      168 Charlotte King       FS    9/28  Helsby Running Club       01:05:56 
  69 Derek Gibbon         M55   7/34  Chester Tri Club          00:55:27      169 Gareth Davey         M45  21/32  Kirkby Milers AC          01:05:57 
  70 Karl Tuzio           M60   2/27  Wigan Phoenix             00:55:33      170 Tracey Carr          F60   1/15  Liverpool Running Bugs    01:05:57 
  71 Stephen Coe          M40  17/42  Chester Tri Club          00:55:37      171 Stephen Lennon       M50  22/43  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:06:03 
  72 Dave Bren            M40  18/42  [Unattached]   (38  )     00:55:48      172 John Haslam          M60  15/27  [Unattached]   (183 )     01:06:04 
  73 James Rowland        M40  19/42  Wigan & Dist. Harrs & AC  00:55:54      173 Ben Smith            MS   43/66  [Unattached]   (412 )     01:06:14 
  74 Ray Fry              M45  10/32  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 00:55:59      174 Andrea Scarborough   F45   2/24  Southport Waterloo        01:06:19 
  75 Andrew Brown         MS   24/66  [Unattached]   (43  )     00:56:02      175 Christopher Jennings M40  31/42  [Unattached]   (227 )     01:06:23 
  76 Dave Weldon          MS   25/66  Billinge Running Club     00:56:03      176 Jane Wood            F55   1/17  [Unattached]   (495 )     01:06:29 
  77 Michael Fairhurst    M50   7/43  [Unattached]   (118 )     00:56:07      177 Stephen Houghton     M55  15/34  [Unattached]   (204 )     01:06:33 
  78 Alex Hamill-Hope     MS   26/66  [Unattached]   (164 )     00:56:20      178 Paul Casey           M55  16/34  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:06:34 
  79 Anthony Hall         M40  20/42  [Unattached]   (110 )     00:56:40      179 Martin Lyon          M55  17/34  [Unattached]   (283 )     01:06:38 
  80 David Richards       M45  11/32  Newburgh Nomads           00:56:40      180 Becky Howell         F55   2/17  Parbold Pink Panthers     01:06:42 
  81 Chris Smith          M50   8/43  Wrecsam Tri Club          00:56:45      181 Sophie Smith         FS   10/28  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:06:44 
  82 Stephen Little       M40  21/42  Liverpool Running Bugs    00:56:48      182 Alina Phahtsulaia    F35   7/16  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:06:46 
  83 Chris Mugan          MS   27/66  [Unattached]   (320 )     00:56:55      183 Lee Denton           M40  32/42  [Unattached]   (93  )     01:06:47 
  84 Michael O'Rourke     M40  22/42  Penny Lane Striders       00:56:56      184 Susie Goddard        F40   8/17  [Unattached]   (84  )     01:06:48 
  85 Rachel Yates         F45   1/24  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:56:58      185 Anthony Middleton    MS   44/66  [Unattached]   (308 )     01:07:00 
  86 K. Shurie-Mackenzie  M55   8/34  Kirkby Milers AC          00:56:59      186 Richard Savory       M45  22/32  Knowsley Harriers AC      01:07:03 
  87 Ian Atkinson         M60   3/27  Chester Tri Club          00:56:59      187 Gwennan Anderson     F45   3/24  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:07:06 
  88 David Burrows        M60   4/27  Liverpool Running Bugs    00:56:59      188 Hannah Humphris      F35   8/16  [Unattached]   (214 )     01:07:08 
  89 Tommy Burton         M45  12/32  [Unattached]   (52  )     00:57:15      189 Ben Humphris         MS   45/66  [Unattached]   (213 )     01:07:09 
  90 John McLaren         M45  13/32  Knowsley Harriers AC      00:57:22      190 Sarah Jackson        F45   4/24  Penny Lane Striders       01:07:29 
  91 Kevin Brennan        M55   9/34  St. Helens Striders       00:57:27      191 Thomas Price         MS   46/66  [Unattached]   (358 )     01:07:45 
  92 Richard Smith        MS   28/66  Leigh Harriers & AC       00:57:32      192 Gary Wintersgill     M50  23/43  [Unattached]   (494 )     01:07:48 
  93 Ryan Pratt-Davies    MS   29/66  [Unattached]   (326 )     00:57:42      193 Andrew Robinson      M50  24/43  [Unattached]   (385 )     01:07:52 
  94 Craig Handley        MS   30/66  Fitness Connection        00:57:42      194 Mark Holden          M45  23/32  Billinge Running Club     01:07:53 
  95 Dave Lynch           M45  14/32  St. Helens Striders       00:57:51      195 Jonathan Lomas       MS   47/66  [Unattached]   (277 )     01:08:03 
  96 Hayley Fairclough    F40   4/17  Penny Lane Striders       00:58:00      196 Rachel Wells         FS   11/28  [Unattached]   (486 )     01:08:04 
  97 Christopher Irvine   M55  10/34  Marsh Lane Harriers       00:58:19      197 Nick Paul            M60  16/27  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:08:16 
  98 John Dickinson       M60   5/27  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 00:58:22      198 Gemma Ireland        F40   9/17  St. Helens Striders       01:08:23 
  99 Jennifer Houghton    F40   5/17  Kirkby Milers AC          00:58:28      199 Joe Maltby           MS   48/66  [Unattached]   (287 )     01:08:26 
 100 Daniel Broadhurst    MS   31/66  [Unattached]   (41  )     00:58:31      200 Darren McWalters     M40  33/42  [Unattached]   (305 )     01:08:30 
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 201 Robert Paterson      M50  25/43  [Unattached]   (343 )     01:08:39      298 John Leather         M40  39/42  [Unattached]   (265 )     01:22:03 
 202 Ronak Hemmady        MS   49/66  [Unattached]   (190 )     01:08:45      299 Paul Tolly           MS   61/66  Liverpool Running Bugs    01:22:06 
 203 Luke Breheny         MS   50/66  [Unattached]   (37  )     01:08:51      300 Ruth Perkins         F40  14/17  Mile Shy Club             01:22:10 
 204 Jordan Clarke        MS   51/66  [Unattached]   (72  )     01:08:52      301 Greg Clarke          MS   62/66  [Unattached]   (71  )     01:22:34 
 205 Kelly Anne Towns     F45   5/24  Wigan & Dist. Harrs & AC  01:08:55      302 Lynn Lyon            F65   2/5   [Unattached]   (282 )     01:22:51 
 206 Siobhan Pickles      F40  10/17  Liverpool Running Club    01:08:57      303 Vince Baldwin        M60  23/27  Accrington Road Runners   01:22:53 
 207 Karen Smith          F45   6/24  Chester Tri Club          01:09:07      304 Gary Hughes          M45  30/32  [Unattached]   (209 )     01:22:54 
 208 Martin Carr          M60  17/27  [Unattached]   (62  )     01:09:11      305 Eugenia Kervin       F50   5/15  [Unattached]   (252 )     01:22:56 
 209 Jo Grandfield        F60   2/15  Chester Tri Club          01:09:20      306 Mike Harvey          M40  40/42  [Unattached]   (181 )     01:22:58 
 210 Jo Unsworth          F35   9/16  [Unattached]   (466 )     01:09:30      307 Alex Rae             MS   63/66  Mossley Hill AC           01:23:30 
 211 Andy Gaskell         M55  18/34  St. Helens Striders       01:09:37      308 Debbie Read          F65   3/5   Helsby Running Club       01:23:31 
 212 Rob Lloyd            M55  19/34  Widnes Running Club       01:09:43      309 Anthony Owens        M40  41/42  [Unattached]   (338 )     01:23:31 
 213 Kieron Carr          M55  20/34  Liverpool Running Bugs    01:09:54      310 Jon Hannaway         M50  35/43  Vikings                   01:23:32 
 214 Tim Williams         M50  26/43  Chester Tri Club          01:10:09      311 Jodie Farrell        F35  14/16  [Unattached]   (122 )     01:23:41 
 215 Neil Jackson         M55  21/34  Rainford Runners          01:10:12      312 Steve Riley          M55  29/34  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:23:45 
 216 Peter Houghton       M45  24/32  [Unattached]   (203 )     01:10:13      313 Carole Jones         F60   8/15  Accrington Road Runners   01:24:09 
 217 Thomas Burke         MS   52/66  [Unattached]   (49  )     01:10:19      314 Jane Hurn            F45  15/24  Parbold Pink Panthers     01:24:11 
 218 James Goodwin        M40  34/42  [Unattached]   (149 )     01:10:19      315 Phil Clayton         M65   8/9   EOTS                      01:24:21 
 219 Nancy Bailey         F60   3/15  Accrington Road Runners   01:10:38      316 Michelle Donnelly    F55   7/17  Southport Strollers       01:24:25 
 220 Julian Burgess       M50  27/43  Yellow Pants Harriers     01:10:51      317 Joe Tuzio            MS   64/66  [Unattached]   (464 )     01:24:34 
 221 Marc Slade           M40  35/42  Knowsley Harriers AC      01:10:52      318 Ella Brown           FS   20/28  Mossley Hill AC           01:24:52 
 222 Peter Griffiths      M45  25/32  [Unattached]   (157 )     01:10:54      319 Nicola Lyons         F45  16/24  Parbold Pink Panthers     01:25:27 
 223 Carole James         F60   4/15  Southport Waterloo        01:11:08      320 Katie Reilly         FS   21/28  Parbold Pink Panthers     01:25:27 
 224 Liz Hughes           F45   7/24  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:11:12      321 Vanessa Oldham       F50   6/15  Accrington Road Runners   01:25:30 
 225 Catherine Kilbane    F35  10/16  Helsby Running Club       01:11:30      322 Joanne McVeigh       F45  17/24  [Unattached]   (304 )     01:25:47 
 226 Gemma Aden           F40  11/17  St. Helens Striders       01:11:30      323 Hannah Jones         FS   22/28  [Unattached]   (237 )     01:26:39 
 227 Dawn Fairclough      F45   8/24  Penny Lane Striders       01:12:17      324 Kit Claxton          M50  36/43  Liverpool Running Bugs    01:26:43 
 228 Ann-Marie McCarthy   F55   3/17  Knowsley Harriers AC      01:12:26      325 Dennis Yarwood       M55  30/34  Spectrum Striders RC      01:26:52 
 229 Rosemary Symms       F65   1/5   Chester Tri Club          01:12:32      326 Jo Robson            F50   7/15  [Unattached]   (386 )     01:27:29 
 230 Dagmara Stankiewicz  FS   12/28  Knowsley Harriers AC      01:12:55      327 Peter Crew           MS   65/66  [Unattached]   (83  )     01:27:31 
 231 Graeme Kehoe         M45  26/32  [Unattached]   (244 )     01:13:07      328 Katherine Baxter     F45  18/24  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:27:39 
 232 Emily Sutton         FS   13/28  [Unattached]   (446 )     01:13:11      329 Karolina Faithfull   F45  19/24  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:27:54 
 233 Callum O'Connor      MS   53/66  [Unattached]   (35  )     01:13:13      330 Clare Cartledge      F50   8/15  Dragons Running Club      01:28:21 
 234 Steph Garner         FS   14/28  Helsby Running Club       01:13:18      331 Jenny Hammett        F40  15/17  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:28:37 
 235 Emma Miller          F35  11/16  Billinge Running Club     01:13:31      332 Geoff Monk           M60  24/27  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:28:54 
 236 Laura Gaskill        F35  12/16  Accrington Road Runners   01:13:35      333 Holly Stuart         FS   23/28  Billinge Running Club     01:29:01 
 237 Sarah Henry          F35  13/16  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:13:36      334 Annette Lyon         F55   8/17  [Unattached]   (281 )     01:29:18 
 238 Sarah Trencher       F45   9/24  Billinge Running Club     01:13:44      335 Joanne Sutcliffe     F55   9/17  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:29:39 
 239 Tomas Smith          MS   54/66  [Unattached]   (432 )     01:13:47      336 Mark Lawson          M50  37/43  [Unattached]   (264 )     01:29:56 
 240 Matthew Newsome      M50  28/43  [Unattached]   (332 )     01:14:04      337 Richard Moore        M55  31/34  [Unattached]   (317 )     01:30:32 
 241 Paul Benson          M50  29/43  Radcliffe AC              01:14:04      338 Claire Carr          F60   9/15  Parbold Pink Panthers     01:30:36 
 242 Emma Simpson         F45  10/24  BMRC                      01:14:14      339 Gary Spriggs         M55  32/34  St. Helens Striders       01:30:38 
 243 Natalie Eccles       FS   15/28  [Unattached]   (109 )     01:14:38      340 Christopher Sullivan M50  38/43  Kirkby Milers AC          01:30:59 
 244 Yvonne Grunder       F45  11/24  Southport Waterloo        01:14:46      341 Jo Herriot           F55  10/17  St. Helens Striders       01:31:01 
 245 Samuel Dawn          MS   55/66  [Unattached]   (91  )     01:14:54      342 Anita Hall           F55  11/17  St. Helens Striders       01:31:07 
 246 Andrew Bowker        M65   4/9   Southport Strollers       01:14:55      343 Carl Hampson         M60  25/27  [Unattached]   (168 )     01:31:20 
 247 Helen Smith          F55   4/17  [Unattached]   (419 )     01:15:02      344 Pamela McCullagh     F50   9/15  Accrington Road Runners   01:31:34 
 248 Keith Farrer         M65   5/9   Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:15:05      345 Emma Tonge           F50  10/15  [Unattached]   (458 )     01:31:40 
 249 Sarah Taylor         FS   16/28  Liverpool Running Bugs    01:15:10      346 Phillip Harrison     M55  33/34  [Unattached]   (178 )     01:31:41 
 250 Kevin Richardson     M50  30/43  Rainford Runners          01:15:25      347 Beccy Smith          FS   24/28  [Unattached]   (411 )     01:32:01 
 251 Michelle Durney      F50   1/15  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:15:28      348 Carolyn Smith        F60  10/15  Lymm Runners              01:32:01 
 252 Gary J. Hoods        M55  22/34  [Unattached]   (171 )     01:15:32      349 Jason Walsh          M50  39/43  Dockside Runners          01:32:18 
 253 Abby Rooney          FS   17/28  Alpine Bears RC           01:15:36      350 Cheryl Fletcher      F50  11/15  [Unattached]   (130 )     01:32:18 
 254 Lauren Kelly         FS   18/28  [Unattached]   (247 )     01:15:36      351 Laura Fry            F45  20/24  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:32:21 
 255 James Bolton         M40  36/42  [Unattached]   (31  )     01:15:37      352 Carol Tidgwell       F65   4/5   [Unattached]   (454 )     01:32:44 
 256 James Owen           MS   56/66  [Unattached]   (337 )     01:15:38      353 Jonathan Molyneux    M50  40/43  [Unattached]   (314 )     01:32:45 
 257 Kevin Santi          M50  31/43  Inversporran Thistle Run. 01:15:42      354 Jen Radcliffe        F35  15/16  Skelmersdale Running Club 01:32:47 
 258 Nicola Hilton        F45  12/24  Parbold Pink Panthers     01:15:51      355 Ella Smith           FS   25/28  [Unattached]   (417 )     01:32:49 
 259 Mark Madle           M60  18/27  Marsh Lane Harriers       01:15:57      356 Brian Kennedy        M70   3/3   Newburgh Nomads           01:32:58 
 260 David Kirk           M40  37/42  [Unattached]   (255 )     01:16:05      357 Adrian Disley        M40  42/42  [Unattached]   (97  )     01:33:05 
 261 Georgina Walker      F50   2/15  Lymm Runners              01:16:16      358 Colin Watson         M45  31/32  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:33:14 
 262 Clive James          M60  19/27  [Unattached]   (224 )     01:16:39      359 Lee Hallwood         M50  41/43  [Unattached]   (162 )     01:33:19 
 263 Mark Kellet          M55  23/34  [Unattached]   (245 )     01:16:42      360 Ben Hounslea         MS   66/66  [Unattached]   (205 )     01:33:52 
 264 John Herriott        M40  38/42  St. Helens Striders       01:16:43      361 Tommy Hayne          M65   9/9   Skelmersdale Running Club 01:34:36 
 265 Ryan Hume            MS   57/66  [Unattached]   (212 )     01:16:58      362 Carol Handley        F65   5/5   [Unattached]   (169 )     01:34:45 
 266 Alan Spencer         M65   6/9   Knowsley Harriers AC      01:17:11      363 Viv Hansen           F45  21/24  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:35:01 
 267 Paul Stansbury       M50  32/43  Dragons Running Club      01:17:19      364 Emily Spatuzzi       FS   26/28  [Unattached]   (434 )     01:35:09 
 268 Linzi Mellett        F55   5/17  [Unattached]   (306 )     01:17:34      365 Thess Jutla          F50  12/15  Parbold Pink Panthers     01:36:43 
 269 Nicola Roberts       F40  12/17  Knowsley Harriers AC      01:17:37      366 Kay Nelson           F40  16/17  Liverpool Running Club    01:37:12 
 270 Susan Murphy         F60   5/15  Southport Strollers       01:17:40      367 Jo Moss              F40  17/17  St. Helens Striders       01:37:53 
 271 Freddie Yarwood      MS   58/66  [Unattached]   (504 )     01:17:47      368 Catherine Sams       F45  22/24  Warrington Running Club   01:37:54 
 272 Chris Wynne          M65   7/9   [Unattached]   (502 )     01:17:49      369 Sally Napthen        F60  11/15  Chester Tri Club          01:38:23 
 273 Liz Molyneux         F40  13/17  [Unattached]   (315 )     01:18:03      370 Pam Marley           F55  12/17  [Unattached]   (288 )     01:39:14 
 274 Geoff Dermott        M60  20/27  [Unattached]   (94  )     01:18:06      371 Elaine Farrer        F50  13/15  [Unattached]   (125 )     01:39:35 
 275 Karen Jones          F45  13/24  [Unattached]   (238 )     01:18:32      372 Hollie Fanning       FS   27/28  [Unattached]   (121 )     01:39:35 
 276 Alan Spinks          M55  24/34  Mossley Hill AC           01:18:35      373 Paul Donnelly        M55  34/34  Southport Strollers       01:40:17 
 277 Adie Gouldie         M50  33/43  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:18:46      374 Cathy Pearce         F45  23/24  St. Helens Striders       01:41:44 
 278 Wayne Harrison       M60  21/27  [Unattached]   (179 )     01:18:47      375 Deb. Drillingcourt   F55  13/17  Widnes Wasps Ladies RC    01:41:45 
 279 Tom Dunne            MS   59/66  [Unattached]   (105 )     01:19:24      376 Catherine Pealing    F55  14/17  St. Helens Striders       01:41:45 
 280 Michael Chew         M45  27/32  [Unattached]   (70  )     01:19:25      377 Jayne Hamilton       F55  15/17  [Unattached]   (165 )     01:41:46 
 281 Tony Hart            M55  25/34  Liverpool Running Bugs    01:19:29      378 Sharon Swift         F55  16/17  St. Helens Striders       01:41:47 
 282 Derek Cunningham     M55  26/34  [Unattached]   (86  )     01:19:33      379 Carolyn Gillmore     F60  12/15  [Unattached]   (147 )     01:42:38 
 283 Duncan Headley       M55  27/34  [Unattached]   (189 )     01:19:42      380 Helen Moffat         F60  13/15  Marsh Lane Harriers       01:42:38 
 284 Alan Jones           M70   2/3   Garstang Running Club     01:19:49      381 Anita France         F60  14/15  Parbold Pink Panthers     01:42:54 
 285 Robert Todd          M60  22/27  Dragons Running Club      01:19:52      382 Emma France          FS   28/28  [Unattached]   (133 )     01:42:54 
 286 Tracy Berry          F45  14/24  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:19:53      383 Hamda Sandison       F35  16/16  Skelmersdale Boundary Har 01:42:55 
 287 Sharon Roberts       F50   3/15  Liverpool Pembroke Sefton 01:19:55      384 Lindsay Farrell      F45  24/24  [Unattached]   (123 )     01:43:09 
 288 Chris. Whitehead     M45  28/32  Mile Shy Club             01:20:23      385 Nicola Lewis-Smith   F55  17/17  [Unattached]   (271 )     01:43:39 
 289 Pete Newall          M50  34/43  [Unattached]   (328 )     01:20:35      386 Ian Smith            M60  26/27  [Unattached]   (421 )     01:43:39 
 290 Sue McGuinness       F60   6/15  Chorlton Runners          01:20:36      387 Maxine Morris        F50  14/15  St. Helens Striders       01:44:16 
 291 Carole Haslam        F60   7/15  [Unattached]   (182 )     01:20:45      388 Chris Smith          M50  42/43  St. Helens Striders       01:44:17 
 292 Karen Smith          F50   4/15  Chester Tri Club          01:20:57      389 Jonathan Kamel       M45  32/32  [Unattached]   (242 )     01:46:38 
 293 Ian Trencher         M45  29/32  Billinge Running Club     01:21:02      390 Leslie Edwards       M60  27/27  Knowsley Harriers AC      01:49:21 
 294 Andrew Matthewson    MS   60/66  [Unattached]   (292 )     01:21:15      391 Jane Warner          F60  15/15  Parbold Pink Panthers     01:52:18 
 295 Megan Parker         FS   19/28  [Unattached]   (340 )     01:21:48      392 Karen Ennis          F50  15/15  Parbold Pink Panthers     01:52:24 
 296 Liam Moden           M55  28/34  Accrington Road Runners   01:21:52      393 Matt Tyrer           M50  43/43  Liverpool Running Bugs    01:58:41 
 297 Catherine Jones      F55   6/17  [Unattached]   (234 )     01:21:53  


